
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
November 2024

Friday, November 1
I have been arrested for my faith. My friends have abandoned me. 
My only hope is in God. Pray I may serve Him well. Afghanistan

Saturday, November 2
My whole Christian village used to help Iraqi refugees. Now we are 
displaced. Pray others will help us. Lebanon

Sunday, November 3
Ask God to enable MENA churches to feed the hungry, clothe the 
naked, and care for the sick. 

Monday, November 4
Give thanks for the dedicated staff of You Are Not Alone (SAT-7 
ARABIC) who recently moved from one to three episodes a week for 
Lebanese people to share their stories during crisis.

Tuesday, November 5
Ask God to guide production of new content to give viewers hope during 
conflict.

Wednesday, November 6
Pray for the Lord to protect SAT-7 staff members and studio in Lebanon.

Thursday, November 7
Seek peace in Syria, the Holy Land, Lebanon, Yemen, and the rest of 
the Middle East.  

Friday, November 8
Our church had over 1,000 members. In one day authorities closed 
everything. I miss my church. Pray that it can be open again soon. 
Algeria

Saturday, November 9
Why isn’t there peace? Why would God – if there is a God – allow 
such violence? Pray for me to understand.  Yemen 

Sunday, November 10
Praise God that MENA churches are witnessing for Christ by giving aid 
to both friends and enemies.

Monday, November 11
Three weeks ago SAT-7 ARABIC held a live Facebook prayer session. 
Praise God that it has been viewed over 6,500 times. 

Tuesday, November 12
Pray the SAT-7 TÜRK program The Song in My Heart will glorify God 
with music.

Wednesday, November 13
Pray for the impact of the new SAT-7 PARS series Mirror that applies 
Christian teaching to aspects of modern culture.

Thursday, November 14
Celebrate that SAT-7’s dramatic film Perhaps God Sees Me just won 
the Best Humanitarian Short Film Award at the prestigious Alexandria 
International Film Festival. Pray it helps viewers understand their worth 
in God’s eyes.

Friday, November 15
SAT-7 TÜRK has played a great role in my getting to know 
Christianity. Give thanks for your whole team. Türkiye
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Saturday, November 16
My four fingers were cut off because of theft. I considered suicide, 
but praise God that since I met Christ, I have not committed any 
crimes. Iran 

Sunday, November 17
Ask the Holy Spirit to give wisdom to SAT-7’s Viewer Support Team as 
they serve viewers in a wide range of circumstances.

Monday, November 18
Ask God to enable SAT-7 to share God’s comfort with grieving, 
wounded, impoverished, and displaced viewers.

Tuesday, November 19
SAT-7’s Facebook parenting workshop became so popular that it 
changed from monthly to weekly.  Pray it strengthens the parenting skills 
of its 1,200 followers.  

Wednesday, November 20
Pray that the new magazine program Jesus Is Our Strength (SAT-7 
KIDS) will help children cope with violence around them.

 
Thursday, November 21
Give thanks that God has used SAT-7’s television ministry for 28 years 
and is rapidly expanding it to multiple platforms.

Friday, November 22
Most of my family has gone to Heaven, but my mom taught me to 
seek refuge in God’s embrace. Pray I can overcome fear. Egypt

Saturday, November 23
The Taliban stopped my wife and severely beat her for her hijab 
not being right. Pray the Lord brings the law of Christ to our nation. 
Afghanistan

Sunday, November 24 
Rejoice over all the MENA people who have sought and found God 
through SAT-7 programs.

Monday, November 25
Thank the Lord that SAT-7 makes God's love visible to those who are 
suffering.

Tuesday, November 26
Pray for repeal of harsh laws and punishments against women in 
Afghanistan.

Wednesday, November 27
Pray that the drama Hagar, the story of a displaced Kurdish teenager, 
will help young viewers find peace through Christ.

Thursday, November 28
Thanksgiving Day
Pour out thanks to the Lord for His many blessings. 

Friday, November 29
You (SAT-7) were like a lighthouse guiding me to Jesus. Pray that 
you always stay strong for those who can’t receive the Good News 
(live) due to their circumstances. Syria

Saturday, November 30
My husband was taken to Evin Prison. Pray his spirit will remain 
strong and that he will be released unharmed. Iran
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